CHANGE ORDER
No. 001
DATE OF ISSUANCE:_June 10, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER: ___City of Diamondhead
CONTRACTOR: Fair Tide Marine & Construction, LLC
PROJECT: _City of Di ad B PhIl
OWNER's Contract No.: 2023-007 ENGINEER's Contract No.
ENGINEER: Digital Engincering
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: Deleted 30” RCAP drain line and connecting to the existing 24™ drain line.
Reason for Change Order: Voids removal of a live oak and several crepe myrtle trees.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: l CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
= s
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times: 60 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion: 60 Calendar Days
$ 117,777.00 Ready for final payment: 30 Days
(davs or dates)
Net Increase (Decrcasc) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No.__ to No._
No. ___to Substantial Completion: 0
Ready for final payment: 0
$0.00 (days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: (Contract Times prior to this Change Order 60 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion: 60 Calendar Days
$ 117,777.00 Ready for final payment: 30 Days
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Net increasc (decrease) of this Change Order: ;uc:sw;ualﬁnﬁmplenmﬁ 00
$ (52,779.00) S final physuint
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 60 Calendar Days
¥ 114,998.00 cady for final payment: 30 Days
(days or dates)

The Contractor’s cost breakdown has been reviewed by the Engineer, and the Engineer has certified that the incremental cost is sufﬁciently
detailed, accurate, fair, and reasonable to accept “as-is.’

ACCEP : / RECOM APPROVED:
By: il By: By:
CWOR (Authorized Signature) ENGINEER (Autho OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 6 - (0-2 ¢‘ Date: I % Date:




CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD BEAUX VUE PH I
CHANGE ORDER NO.1

ltem Description Unit  Quantity

DEDUCT THE FOLLOWING QUANTITES FROM THE CONTRACT:

4 30-inch Equiv.Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe (RCAP)  LF -198

6 6' x 6" Junction Box EA -1

7 Tie-In To Existing Drainage Structure LS -1
NET DECREASE

ADD THE FOLLOWING QUANTITIES / ITEMS:

5 3" x3" Inlet Drainage Box EA 2
CO 1-1 24"HDPE Drain Pipe LF 37
CO1-2 Removal of Existing 24 Drain Line LF 125.00
CO1-3 Borrow Material CY 27.00

NET INCREASE

TOTAL CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT

Page 1 of 1

Unit Price
$ 125.00
$ 8,700.00
$2,500.00
$ 4,398.00
$ 200.00
$ 125.00
$ 50.00

Total Price

(24,750.00)

(8,700.00)
(2,500.00)

¥ H O O

(35,950.00)

8,796.00
7,400.00

15,625.00
1,350.00

$

$

33,171.00

(2,779.00)



STA. 245685, 9.26°L7
PROP. 33’ DRAN INLET (3)
T0P=73.00"

INV. 7080

STA. 142652, 20701 .
PROP. 3's3' DRAN MET (1) | | .
,,._,,,( Y PROP. ¥'aX ORAN MLET (2)

STA 3+44.85, 2.50'RT .
TOP=24.50 BEGIN CURVE

SCALE: 17=20"
STA. 346356, 2.50°LT » H -
END P S -
REQ'D 10° TEMPORARY
EASEMENT e
STA. 242816, 67217
COMNECT TO £XIST, DRAN INLET
INV. 70.85'¢
HNOTES:
). THE CONTRACTOR AL
CORNER MOMUMENTS ANY
. PROPERTY CORNER MONUMENTS THAT
g 1y ARE DAMAGED SHALL BY
I | = S 448658, 24007 " A mmmm.m mmum AT MO
: e s 2 REMOVE TREES AS NECESSARY.

STA 4e75, 28707
o Fle75.33"

TYPICAL DITCH SECTION EASEMENTS.
SOME: 1o 7
- e =t ses006. 841 - ‘ *
= A=77.332
g A =
& 45
s 3 g k. . 80
i.' 5 F § l 3 ; g\éné? 15
Bla § S g EH
sz = =z = S —_————
i E i i 9 ¢ r . I
<[z 5w [ 2 i : - e el A
FI= IR A ? H ; —=
! : Es g -a.: [sziir":(é E S :3 ‘-J E“glrltgmo SURFACE
=l HH ks RO, ) (= 78
. Hep Slud 8 by A
- i & ®|E -ﬁ e = T
. S LR susa3x
L R s
L £ == 1 i 72
[} ; : . : H I i o :
[ E | 143 Pz EXIST, 747 HOPE o wo8% |
L e =1 | ! - 70
18, U
L 115 UF 24" HOPE © 0.88% I o
25 UF 24" HDPE @ 0.88%
0450 1400 ' 2400 3400 ' 4+00 ) 5400
% . O wor e a0-1001.003
— 1
/ ) dlgltal ™ BEAUX VUE, PH. 2 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  [5e
4 i R wor ITY OF ONDH JuLy, 2023
V. N j engineering e CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD e
/17724 FIELD OROER 1 5 | Digital Engineering & Imaging, Inc. [Femra ] o
eV ESCRIFTION o feev | pame DEsCRRTION - 314 Colaman Ave. Waveland, Mesissipp: 19576 - PH_ (228) 4630130 r——— - PLAN & PROFILE 3




